MEMBERS OF COUNCIL:

GILBERT A COLES
DIRECTOR OF ACCOUNTS
& FINANCE

DONALD S GREGOR DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY

LOIS A THOMAS DIRECTOR OF STREETS & PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

ANTHONY ORZECHOWSKI DIRECTOR OF PARKS & PUBLIC PROPERTY MATTHEW T SHORRAW MAYOR

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC AFFAIRS



CITY OF MONESSEN

557 DONNER AVENUE MONESSEN, PA 15062 PHONE 724-684-9000 FAX 724-684-4006 WWW.CITYOFMONESSEN.COM GERALD SAKSUN CITY TREASURER

ROSALIE NICKSICH CITY CONTROLLER

JOHN HARHAI
CITY ADMINISTRATOR

TIMOTHY J WITT SOLICITOR

CHERYL GORDON CITY CLERK

JUNE 22, 2021

## **Monessen To Host July 4th Parade**

MONESSEN – The City of Monessen will host its first 4th of July Parade in at least a decade, Mayor Matt Shorraw announced.

The parade will lineup at the Monessen Boat Launch on Monongahela Street at 10am on July 4th. The parade will begin at 11 am on July 4th at Eastgate Avenue and Monongahela Street and travel through Downtown Monessen, along Donner Avenue. The parade will end at 10th Street and Donner Avenue.

Spectators may watch the parade from sidewalks and areas along the parade route. Local businesses and property owners along the parade route are encouraged to decorate their buildings. Groups and Organizations interested in participating in the parade should contact Monessen City Hall at 724-684-9000. Participation is open to groups or organizations within the Mon Valley or Pittsburgh region.

###